Relevant Period (‘Returned Options’).”  A275-76. 
26 A275. 

Section 2.6 of the Stipulation provides, in pertinent part:27  

Using the valuation methods set forth in this Stipulation, 
Director Defendants shall deliver to Tesla the value of the Settlement 
Options, which is equal to $735,266,505 (seven hundred thirty-five 
million, two hundred sixty-six thousand, five hundred five U.S. 
Dollars) (“Settlement Option Amount”). The Settlement Option 
Amount consists of (i) $458,649,785 in Returned Options, using the 
valuation method for Returned Options set forth in Section 2.3 of this 
Stipulation, and (ii) $276,616,720 in Returned Cash and/or